In this analysis, three objectives and research questions were put forward, data for the research was collected by the distribution of online questionnaire (google forms) and the survey method was therefore adopted. During the analysis , the data was analyzed in a few areas using tables, frequency, percentages, and Charts with a sample size of two hundred and ninety-seven (297), the population size was one thousand, one hundred sixty-eight (1168). So, in analyzing the results, 297 responses were used. Having carried out the study, the major findings showed that:
· Teenagers in Ibadan are exposed to foreign films.
· Teenagers’ mode of Dressing and speaking habits are the perceived most affected part of teenagers behaviour by foreign films as the speaking habits carries a large number of percentage than the  mode of dressing.